503815168 05/06/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3861816

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GALAPAGOS SASU	09/21/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GALAPAGOS NV	
Street Address:	GENERAAL DE WITTELAAN L11/A3	
City:	MECHELEN	
State/Country:	BELGIUM	
Postal Code:	2800	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14507396

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (201)587-0715

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2014875800 Email: info@kjiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: KLAUBER & JACKSON LLC

Address Line 1: 25 EAST SPRING VALLEY AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 160

Address Line 4: MAYWOOD, NEW JERSEY 07607

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3049-1-040PCT/US/DIV	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID A. JACKSON	
SIGNATURE:	/David A. Jackson/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/06/2016	

Total Attachments: 2

source=3049_1_040PCTUSDIV_executed_Assignment_GLPG SASU_GLPG#page1.tif source=3049 1 040PCTUSDIV executed Assignment GLPG SASU GLPG#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 038484 FRAME: 0921 503815168

GAL-132-WO-PCT

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS Galapagos SASU (hereinafter "Galapagos SASU"), a company incorporated in

France whose registered address is 102 Avenue Gaston Roussel, 93230 Romainville, France

owns an invention entitled "Novel Compounds Useful For The Treatment OF Degenerative

and Inflammatory Diseases" (hereinafter called "the Invention") for which a PCT application

was made on 24 July 2009, having application no. PCT/EP2009/059604 (hereinafter called

"the Application"), and

WHEREAS Galapagos NV, a company incorporated in Belgium whose registered address is

Generaal De Wittelaan L11/A3, 2800 Mechelen, Belgium, is desirous of acquiring from

Galapagos SASU the whole right, title and interest in and to the invention and the

application in and throughout all territories of the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern be it known that WE Galapagos SASU

having received good and valuable consideration of One (1) Euro the sufficiency of which is

acknowledged hereby assign and transfer to Galapagos NV our whole right, title and

interest in and to the Invention and the Application including the right to sue for past

infringement and in and to any priority rights in respect of the invention and the application (including any priority rights under the International Convention) in and throughout all

territories of the world.

AND WE Galapagos SASU agree to provide information and make execute and deliver any

and all other instruments in writing, and any and all further acts, applications, papers,

affidavits, assignments and other documents which may be possible and are necessary or

desirable to more effectually secure to and vest in ${\bf Galapagos}~{\bf NV}$ its successors and

assigns, our whole right, title and interest in and to the Invention and the Application.

IN WITNESS whereof and with effect from the 2st day of September. 2009

WE Galapagos SASU and Galapagos NV have, though our authorised officials have set

our respective hands:

1/2

REEL: 038484 FRAME: 0922

GAL-132-WO-PCT

SIGNED by

Galapagos SASU

CRAHAM DIXON Name

SVP. DRVG: DISC....Capacity

SIGNED by

Galapagos NV

2/2